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Ryan Clouthier 

Southern NH Services, Inc. 
40 Pine Street 

Manchester, NH 03108 
603-668-8010 ext. 6060 

rclouthier@snhs.org 
Voting Member 

 
Donald Kreis 

Office of Consumer Advocate 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 18 

Concord, NH 03301 
603-271-1174 

donald.kreis@oca.nh.gov 
Voting Member 

 
Carmen Lorentz 

Department of Resources and Economic 
Development 

172 Pembroke Road PO Box 1856 
Concord, NH 03302-1856 

603-419-0382 
carmen.lorentz@nh.gov 

Voting Member 
 

Brian Ramsey 
Velcro USA Inc. 

BIA Designee 
406 Brown Avenue  

Manchester, NH 03103 
603-656-2750 

bramsey@velcro.com  
Voting Member 

 
Rep. Herbert Richardson 

NH House of Representatives 
107 North Main Street 
Concord, NH 03301 

603-271-3369 
honhdr@yahoo.com  

Voting Member 

 
Rick Minard 

NH Office of Energy & Planning 
107 Pleasant Street 

Johnson Hall, 3rd Floor 
Concord, NH 03301 

603-271-8341 
richard.minardjr@nh.gov 

Voting Member 
 

Karen Cramton 
Public Utilities Commission 
21 South Fruit Street, Ste. 10 

Concord, NH 03301 
603-271-6012 

karen.cramton@puc.nh.gov 
Voting Member 

 
Rebecca Ohler 

Department of Environmental Services 
29 Hazen Drive 

Concord, NH 03301 
603-271-6749 

rebecca.ohler@des.nh.gov  
Voting Member 

 
Theresa Swanick 

NH Municipal Association 
68 School Street 

Effingham, NH 03882 
603-539-7770 
603-224.7447 

tswanick@gmail.com 
Voting Member 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Dennis Labbe 
NH Legal Assistance 
117 North State Street 
Concord, NH 03301 

603-223-9750 x 2505 
dlabbe@nhla.org  
Voting Member 

 
VACANT 

New Hampshire Home Builders Association 
170 Bridge Street 

Manchester, NH 03104 
603-669-4049 

Voting Member 
 
 

Rep. Chuck Townsend 
NH House of Representatives 

107 North Main Street 
Concord, NH 03301 

603-271-3369 
Chuck.townsend@leg.state.nh.us 

Voting Member 
 

VACANT 
NH Senate 

State House, 107 No. Main St., Room 302 
Concord, NH 03301 

603-271-2106 
jerry.little@leg.state.nh.us 

Voting Member 
 

Laura Richardson 
Jordan Institute 
6 Dixon Avenue 

Concord, NH 03301 
603-226-1009 ext. 204 

lrichardson@jordaninstitute.org 
Voting Member 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Kate Epsen 
NH Sustainable Energy Association 

54 Portsmouth Road 
Concord, NH 03301 

603-226-4732 
kate.epsen@gmail.com 

Voting Member 
 

Karen Rantamaki 
State Energy Manager 

25 Capitol Street, Room 106B 
Concord, NH 03301 

603-271-2698 
karen.rantamaki@nh.gov  

Voting Member 
 

Jeffrey Cyr 
NH State Fire Marshals Office 

33 Hazen Drive 
Concord, NH 03305 

603-223-4289 
Jeffrey.cyr@dos.nh.gov 

Voting Member 
 

Ben Frost 
NH Housing & Finance Authority 

PO Box 5087 
Manchester, NH 03108 

603-472-8623 
bfrost@nhhfa.org  
Voting Member 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Kate Peters, Acting Chair 
Eversource 

780 North Commercial Street 
Manchester, NH 03101 

603-634-3112 
katherine.peters@nu.com   

Non-Voting Member 
 

Eric Stanley 
Liberty Utilities 
201 Jones Road 

Waltham, MA 02451 
603-231-4729 

eric.stanley@libertyutilities.com 
Non-Voting Member 

 
Cindy Carroll 

Unitil 
6 Liberty Lane West 
Hampton, NH 03942 

603-773-6532 
carroll@unitil.com  

Non-Voting Member 
 

Carol Woods 
NH Electric Co-Op 

579 Tenney Mountain Highway 
Plymouth, NH 
603-536-8627 

woodsca@nhec.com 
Non-Voting Member 

 
Michael Bruss 

Bruss Project Management, LLC 
17 Springfield Road 
 Concord, NH 03301 

603-856-8218 
Mdbruss17@gmail.com 
Non-Voting Member 

 
Michael Behrmann 

Revolution Energy, LLC 
2 Washington Street, Suite 204 

Portsmouth, NH 03801 
508-395-5012 

mike@rev-en.com 
Non-Voting Member 

 
 

Joe Harrison 
Community Development Finance Authority  

14 Dixon Avenue 
Suite 102 

Concord, NH  03301 
603-226-2170 

jharrison@nhcdfa.org 
Non-Voting Member 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

Other PUC Contacts 
 

Barbara Bernstein 
Analyst, Sustainable Energy Division 

NHPUC 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 

Concord, NH 03301 
603-271-6011 

Barbara.Bernstein@puc.nh.gov 
 
 

Steve Eckberg 
Analyst, Sustainable Energy Division 

NHPUC 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 

Concord, NH 03301 
603-271-4042 

Stephen.Eckberg@puc.nh.gov 
 
 

Marty Honigberg 
Chairman, NH PUC 

21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, NH 03301 

603-271-2431 
martin.honinberg@puc.nh.gov 

 
 

Liz Nixon 
Analyst, Sustainable Energy Division 

NHPUC 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 

Concord, NH 03301 
603-271-6018 

Elizabeth.Nixon@puc.nh.gov 
 
 
 


